## ICANN Grant Program - Privacy Policy List of Third Party Providers

The following table lists the third-party services currently used by the ICANN Grant Program and provides links to the privacy policies for each third-party service provider and a summary of the personal data shared with them

Third-party Providers	Purpose and Use	Link to Third-party's Privacy Policies	Personal Data shared	Location
Submittable	Submittable is the online grants management system for the Grant Program. Applications must be submitted through the Submittable portal as made available by ICANN.	https://www.submittab le.com/privacy/ https://www.submittab le.com/california- resident-privacy-notice/	Refer to the Grant Program Privacy Policy Section 3	Submittable is a US- based organization. Data on the Grant Program Portal is stored in an Amazon Web Services (AWS) data center in the Northern Virginia region (us-east-1).
European Science Foundation ('ESF')	ESF provides the Independent Application Assessment Panel, that is the independent panel of subject matter experts aligned to the themes and work areas of the program to assess, score, and deliver a rank order list of assessed Applications to the ICANN Grant Program Department staff.	https://www.esf.org/pri vacy-policy/	Refer to the Grant Program Privacy Policy Section 3 "Personal Information in Application"	ESF is a French-based organization. Panelists may be located anywhere in the world.

Third-party Providers	Purpose and Use	Link to Third-party's Privacy Policies	Personal Data shared	Location
London Stock Exchange (LSEG)	LSEG Data & Analytics (formerly Refinitiv) provides reports on reputational and background checks	https://www.lseg.com/ en/policies/privacy-and- cookie-statement	Name of the organization, first and last name of two representatives, address of the organization,. If needed only: company registration number (for the organization), date of birth or address (individuals) . Note: LSEG/Refinitiv works with publicly available data about the organization and its representatives	LSEG has offices around the world
WatchDOG from CSI	WatchDOG provides access reporting and OFAC and International Sanctions screening notifications	https://www.csiweb.co m/privacy-policy/ https://www.csiweb.co m/privacy- policy/privacy-notice- for-california-residents/	First name, last name, country of residence, affiliation of the Directors and Officers of the Applicant. If needed only: Date of birth, nationality/place of birth	CSI is a US-based organization.
To be confirmed	A vendor will provide 501 (c)(3) equivalency determination certificate	To be confirmed	First and last name of the contact person, title, email, address, organization Information	To be confirmed.

Third-party Providers	Purpose and Use	Link to Third-party's Privacy Policies	Personal Data shared	Location
			(name, type, contact information)	